CIP 31 - Ordering Ready Mixed Concrete
WHAT is Ready Mixed Concrete
Ready mixed concrete is manufactured and delivered to the
customer in a freshly mixed and unhardened state. The customer
is typically a concrete contractor. Ready mixed concrete is
manufactured and delivered in accordance with ASTM C94/
C94M, Specification for Ready Mixed Concrete.
There is no typical recipe for concrete mixtures. Concrete

maintenance, provided the proper mixture for the application and
established construction practices are used.
HOW to Order Ready Mixed Concrete
The purchaser ordering concrete should provide project-specific
information and keep the requirements relevant to the application.
Different concrete mixtures are commonly used for the different
parts of a structure. The ready mixed concrete producer maintains
several mixture formulations for different applications and can
help with selecting the right mixture. ASTM C94/C94M requires
the purchaser to provide a copy of project specifications if one
exists for a project.
When ordering concrete include the following information:
Size of coarse aggregate—the nominal maximum size of
©National Ready Mixed Concrete Association
66 Canal Center Plaza, Ste. 250, Alexandria VA 22314 • www.nrmca.org
Technical information prepared by NRMCA. All rights reserved.
No part of this publication may be reproduced in any form, without permission in writing from NRMCA
References
1. ASTM Standards, ASTM Book of Standards, Volume 04.02,
ASTM International, West Conshohocken, PA.
2. Ready Mixed Concrete, Gaynor, R.D. & Lobo, C.L., NRMCA
Publication 186, NRMCA, Alexandria, VA, www.nrmca.org.
3. Users Guide to ASTM C94, Daniel, D.G. & Lobo, C.L.,
NRMCA Publication 2PMNL49, 2nd edition, NRMCA,
Alexandria, VA, www.nrmca.org.
4. Guide for Measuring, Mixing, Transporting and Placing Con­
crete, ACI 304R, American Concrete Institute, Farmington
Hills, MI, www.concrete.org
2000, 2016, 2023
WHAT are the Responsibilities other mechanical and durability properties may be specified, if
applicable. The concrete producer is best equipped to develop
concrete mixtures for the specified performance. The strength
level is generally established by the design of the structure
based on the design loads or durability requirements. Specified
strength of 3500 to 5000 psi (25 to 35 MPa) is typical for most
concrete applications and generally ensures durable concrete
for resistance to wear, abrasion, and freezing and thawing.
Alternatively, concrete can be ordered by prescription
whereby the purchaser specifies the type of materials and
imposes restrictions on the composition of the mixture. This
approach does not allow the producer much flexibility and they
cannot assume responsibility if concrete does not achieve the
intended performance.
A mixture designation is established for each type of mixture
required on a project that is included on the delivery ticket to
ensure that each load delivered is the correct mixture for the